	parable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-31-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	F				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tagonian Onice. Trease record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
John Collins October 10, 2006		Execution Date October 10, 2008 October 20, 2008	08 Street Address: 300 Elfwood Drive		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No.		
3.	Application or patent number		□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other:		
4. A .	Application or patent numbe Patent Application Number(s		ocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Number(s):		
	Additional numbers attack		☆		
5.	Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & 500 West Madison Street, Su Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800	Mortimer ite 3800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
9.		01	10.30/2008 MJAMA1 000000055 29201278		
-	John S. Mortimer, 30,407 Name of Person Signing		October 28, 2008 Signature Date Deet, attachment, and documents: 6		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment

Serial No.:	29/201,278	Filed:	March 12, 2004

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in HEALTH ASSESSMENT KIOSK and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Stayhealthy.Inc. a corporation, having offices at 300 Elfwood Drive, Monrovia, CA 92016 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Stayhealthy.Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0393

Serial No.:	29/201,278	Filed:	March 12, 2004	
		* * * *		
		Welft LI	k-	
		Christopher K	avars	
	Executed thi	s <u>20</u> day of <u>C</u>)ctday, 2008	3.
State of	Poura ss.			
	subscribed and executed the	unty aloresalu, an	<u>avars</u> appeared before me, a id acknowledged that he/she fre gnment for the purposes and us	
		Donna	J. Yoel	
(SEAL)		Notary I	Public	
	My Commis	sion Expires:	Cluquet 31, 2010	
CONNAL	F021-0 mber 011033	* * * * *	•	

Assignment

Serial No.:	29/201,278	Filed:	March 12, 2004
			"

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in HEALTH ASSESSMENT KIOSK and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Stayhealthy, Inc. a corporation, having offices at 300 Elfwood Drive, Monrovia, CA 92016 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Stayhealthy, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0395

Serial No.:	29/201,278	Filed:	March 12, 2004		
	to insert in this Assignmer		authorized and requested by umber thereof in the places		
			and the second s		
	John Collins				
	Executed this	s (d) day of och	ober ,2008.		
State of) ss.)				
On,2008, <u>John Collins</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.					
(SEAL)	My Commiss	Notary Public			
·		Notary Public	2		

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Jes angels, Ber 10,2008 before me, Sharon Maine Train Collins Name(s) o who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws SHARON MARTINEZ of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Commission # 1662530 true and correct. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 30, 2010 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: (Document Date: Number of Pages: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: __ Signer's Name:__ Individual ☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Signer Is Representing: ____ Signer Is Representing: _____

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0397